TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM465412

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900431099

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comercia Bank		12/01/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELL.CA INC.	
Street Address:	365 Bloor Street East Suite 1001	
City:	TORONTO, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4W 3L4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4673700	WELL.CA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804217951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7809175242

Email: cunninghamk@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Cunningham

Address Line 1: 3200 Telus House, 10020-100 Street
Address Line 4: Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 0N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78207-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley Cunningham

SIGNATURE: /Kimberley Cunningham/

DATE SIGNED: 03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=COMERCIA BANK RELEASE#page1.tif source=COMERCIA BANK RELEASE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900442555 REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0935

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

Effective as of	December 1, 2017	
	TO TEXALDER AND ALL	

WHEREAS pursuant to a security interest in Intellectual Property (Security Agreement) dated February 9, 2013 (Grantor) assigned and granted to Comerica Bank (Secured Party) a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the Marks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed this day:

DATE:

COMERICA BANK

by

: MER AHUER

Title:

UD

Mtl#: 1388836.3

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

Owner:	Trade-mark	Application/ Registration No.
WELL.CA INC.	WELL.CA	4673700

Mtl#: 1388836.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 03/13/2018